INade057V04_UK

POWER TOWER MANUAL

READ AND SAVE THIS INSTRUCTION FOR FUTURE USE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION




Installation
step1: Open package to confirm product components

Accessaries

A Foot tube (2pcs) B Main Frame (including tube C Upper Tube (2pcs)
cover)
_
F
E Bottom tube cover (4pcs) F Supporting Tube
T 888 N p:p \g -
G Gym Bar (including hand gloves) H Base Connection I Hand Gloves (4pcs)
G —————  tube ~ — —
— —
J Main Frame Connection Tube K ScrewM8x65mm(22pcs)
R R I R R IR R RIRIET
el LRI
(=] 1= (=)
M Wrench 13-17 (2pcs) N Screw M8x75 (2pcs) O screw 8x60 (2pcs)
- ]
P Scew Nut M8 (2pcs) Q Screw M8x55 (4pcs) R Back Set

)

Tube E——

T Leg Tube U sit Up Bench (Back Set) Vv Plastic gasket
=
W Bolt 8x66(2pcs) X Screw M10x20mm(2pcs) Y Screw (1pcs) Z Screw M8x55 (1pcs)

[ ———"

e = ~N

step 11: Folding storage:

Accessaries:

W Bolt 8x66(1pcs)

Y Screw (1pcs)

Take out the Bolt and fold it

Use Screw fix the sit up bench



Step 10: Assembly Foot tube
K Screw M8x65mm-+big gasket dia30(2pcs)

T foot tube W Bolt 8x66(1pcs)

Q Screw M8x55 (1pcs) —

;Lg -

T el * I Hand Gloves (4pcs)
— —
— —

~ -

Insert the hand
gloves

(Note: Usea
little water will be
more easy)

Bolt adjust the sit up bench foldable or not

step2: Assembly 4 foot covers

Accessaries:
E Foot Cover (4pcs)

A Foot Tube 2 pcs

_

F

7

Use 4 foot covers to insert into the foot tube

Step 3: Assembly the bottom connection tube
Accessaries:

H Bottom Connection Tube K Screw M8x65mm(4pcs)

|

— il

Screw M8x65



Step4: Assembly Main Frame Step9: Assembly sit up bench (Using)
V Plastic Gasket X Screw M10x20mm(2pcs) U Sit Up bench (Back set)

Accessaries:
B Main Frame F Supporting Tube m

K Screw M8x65mm(12pcs)

Ll
|'
|

[

—)
0—)
—)
L)
Q)
—)

o«—)
g—=)

=)
o)

Q
Q

Uuse screw M10X20 add gasket in the middle

Screw M8x65mm
Note: Don't lock up yet

A

Screw M8x65mm

Note: Don't lock up yet



. . . Step 5: Assembly Main Frame Connection Tube with bench connection tube
step 8: Adjust suitable angles and heights
K Screw M8x65mm(4pcs) J Main Frame Connection

Accessaries: 7777
O Screw 8x60 (2pcs) P Screw Nut M8 (2pcs) J;Q\LIQ M
oé 80

&0

Screw M8x65mm
(Outside use bigger gasket)

Use Screw 8x60 Fix
Tottally 7 adjustment

. . A ies:
Installation complete without bench (see pic) ceessaries

R Sit up bench Tube




Step 7: Assembly upper tube and gym bar
Step 6: Assembly Elbow pad p y upp 8y

Accessaries:

. C Upper Tube (2pcs) G Gym Bar(with hand gl N Screw M8x75 (2pcs)
Accessaries: Q Screw M8x55 (4pcs) D Elbow pad one pair pperTibe fopes ym Bar(with hand gloves) P

4

Screw M8x75




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     范围： 当前页
     胶带坐标： 相对水平位置：215.13，相对垂直位置：671.72，胶带宽：94.69，胶带高68.95（单位：points）
     来源： 底左
      

        
     1
     0
     BL
            
                
         Both
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     215.1268 671.7186 94.6907 68.9453 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     10
     12
     10
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高等比例缩放
     旋转：                顺时针方向
     尺寸： 5.827 x 8.268 inches / 148.0 x 210.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20201105160541
       595.2756
       a5
       Blank
       419.5276
          

     Tall
     1
     1
     747
     284
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Uniform
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     12
     11
     12
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     创建一个新文档
     序列： 骑马订
     印张大小： 足够的大小，比例100%（不缩放）
     前后： 标准
     排列： 各页面居中于半张印张
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     Inline
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
     16
     Single
     762
     351
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     范围： 当前页
     胶带坐标： 相对水平位置：641.53，相对垂直位置：218.18，胶带宽：116.58，胶带高30.61（单位：points）
     胶带坐标： 相对水平位置：683.86，相对垂直位置：203.20，胶带宽：38.43，胶带高20.84（单位：points）
     来源： 底左
      

        
     1
     0
     BL
    
            
                
         Both
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     641.5266 218.1757 116.582 30.6109 683.8608 203.1959 38.4265 20.8415 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     4
     6
     4
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





